City of Gainesville, Florida

Office of Mayor Lauren Poe PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Celebrate Women 2020 is an affiliate of Gainesville 150: The Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, 2020 is the 100th anniversary of the passage of the 19th Amendment which granted women the right to vote; and

WHEREAS, 2020 is the 50^{th} anniversary of the birth of the 2^{nd} wave of the Women's Rights Movement; and

WHEREAS, Gainesville women were instrumental in that movement; and

WHEREAS, Celebrate Women 2020 will coordinate events that showcase Gainesville area women to include speakers, music, theatre, art shows and cultural events that celebrate our individual and joint histories and achievements.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jauren Poe, by the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Gainesville, do hereby proclaim March, 2019 as

Celebrate Women 2020 Month

in the City of Gainesville and invite all our citizens to join me in celebrating the many contributions women have made to this great city and country.

IN WHTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official seal of the City of Gainesville, Florida, this 7th day of August, A.D., 2019.

Jauren Poe		
Mayor		